PAN312x {52815 H
1 COMMANDSF=8HA

CommandAddress

0x0f

0x11

0x13

0x15

0x17

0x19

0ox1d

ox1f

0x21

0x23

0ox1d

COMMAND_OP_REGISTER

Command&HFaE
Name
COMMAND_OP_REGISTER
COMMAND_START_TX
COMMAND_START_RX
COMMAND_TX_ACK
COMMAND_GO_SLEEP
COMMAND_GO_READY
COMMAND_SET_PROPERTY
COMMAND_GET_PROPERTY
COMMAND_GET_STATUS
COMMAND_CLEAR_STATUS

COMMAND_GET_FWID

Argument Stream

6 5

CFLG WFLG

Index Name 7
0x00 CMD
0x01 MODE INCA
0x02 ADDR
&t
1. INCA: 1: ibhbE%, 0: iR
2, CFLG: 1: EElinfoXig#E, 0: EREEXEHAIE
3. WFLG: 1: B3R, 0: E#4E
4, XFLG: 1: xdata, 0: data

5. XADH: xdata[10:8]ihik

6. ADDR/XADL: dataitBiitak#&xdata[7:01ibik

Index Name

0x00 cTS

COMMAND_START_TX

Reply Stream

oxof

ADDR/XADL

0x70

Summary
EEHFSR
ENRERE, FHRREETE
EENERCIRTS, FFFA IR
RIEACKEIEE
RErftESleephZS
RErfiHEReady k7S
REPROPERTYSH{ZRERBIEISE
JRENPROPERTYZ1ZEEBIEFNISEL

TRELRRARS
TERRRRTATS
SREREHID
3 2 1
XFLG 0 XADH
3 2 1
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Index Name
0x00 CMD
0x01 CHANNEL_L
0x02 CHANNEL_H
0x03 CONDITION
0x04 TXLEN_L
0x05 TXLEN_H
&

1. CHANNEL: {S#&
2. RETX: Ef§, ACK=1HB%
3. ECHN: E7#H CHANNEL

4. EACK: 2AfHRE ACK

Argument Stream
5 4 3 2
0x11
CHANNEL[7:0]
CHANNEL[15:8]
RETX 0 ECHN EACK
TXLEN[7:0]

0 TXLEN[12:8]

5. START: [BEi&f4, 0-3x2B0/35, 1-EREHIAIRIGEREHN)

6. TXLEN: KEHIEKE

EI=

COMMAND_START_TX @S LURRCMD, IHRIFRRMERZRIRENH SSHEEEMNTX

Index Name

0x00 CTS

COMMAND_START_RX

Index Name
0x00 CMD
0x01 CHANNEL_L
0x02 CHANNEL_H
0x03 CONDITION
0x04 RXLEN_L
0x05 TXLEN_H
&/iE:

1. CHANNEL: {5i&
2. ERTO: EEFFRXER
3. ECHN: EZ{#H CHANNEL

4. EACK: E&EfFERE ACK

Reply Stream
6 5 4 3 2
0x70
Argument Stream
5 4 3 2
0x13

CHANNEL[7:0]
CHANNEL[15:8]

0 ERTO ECHN EACK

RXLEN[7:0]
0 RXLEN[12:8]

5. START: [3ah&f4, 0-3Z2B0f55), 1-4BREH(IRIRIGEEFHN)

6. RXLEN: HEEEURKE

R

COMMAND_START_RX s SRILARRCMD, IR~ ERZ AR EN G S SEERBIRX

Index Name

0x00 cTs

Reply Stream
6 5 4 3 2

0x70

0

0

START

START
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COMMAND_TX_ACK

Index Name 7
0x00 CMD

Index Name 7
0x00 CTS

COMMAND_GO_SLEEP

Index Name 7 6

0x00 CMD

0x03 CONDITION 0 0
&it:

1. SLEEP_MODE: 0: SLEEP, 1: DEEP_SLEEP;

2. WAKEUP_STATE: 0: Ready, 1: TX, 2: RX;

COMMAND_GO_READY

Index Name 7

0x00 CMD

giF:
1. ETx, RRETER, SZRPAER

COMMAND_SET_PROPERTY

Index Name 7
0x00 CMD

0x01 GROUP

0x02 INDEX

0x03 VALUE[O]

Argument Stream

6 5 4 3
0x15
Reply Stream
6 5 4 3
0x70

Argument Stream

5 4 3 2
0x17
0 0 SLEEP_MODE 0

(WDEEP_SLEEPTZR))

Argument Stream

0x19

Argument Stream
6 5 4 3
ox1d
SHES
BHRS
BHI(E

WAKEUP_STATE
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ET=

SHIE: ZHSRSTLUBEN30 M bytesfISEE;

Index Name

0x00 CTS

COMMAND_GET_PROPERTY

Index Name
0x00 CMD
0x01 LENGTH
0x02 GROUP
0x03 INDEX
Index Name
0x00 CcTS
0x01 VALUE[O]
=W

SHIE: ZeOHSTLUZE30  bytesiISEIE;

COMMAND_GET_STATUS

Index Name
0x00 CMD
Index Name
0x00 CTS
0x01 STATUS[7:0]

0x02 STATUS[15:8]
0x02 STATUS[23:16]
0x02 STATUS[31:24]
giF:

1. TX_DONE: &iE5omlilf;

2, RX_DONE: 3ZWSeh-RET(RZIsEsEmR);

RX_NODEID_DONE
Reserved bit
RX_RSSI_TIMEOUT

RX_SYNC_TIMEOUT

Reply Stream

Argument Stream

6 5
Reply Stream
6 5

Argument Stream

RX_LENGTH_DONE
ACK_ERROR
Reserved bit

RX_PRE_TIMEOUT

4 3 2 1
0x70
4 3 2 1
ox1f
EIRAVEIKE
SHES
SHRS
4 3 2 1
0x70
IEEVEIRSHIE
4 3 2 1
0x21
Reply Stream
5 4
0x70
RX_NODEID_ERROR RX_TIMEOUT
ACK_TIMEOUT WAKEUP
RX_FIFO_TH TX_FIFO_TH
RX_SYNC_DONE RX_PRE_DONE

3. RX_COMPLETE: ZuEssliGenkrlT, LHATAIEENFIFOFRIFEEUE, (BEhARTemk;
4. RX_CRC_ERROR: ZWEUECRCEEIRPRI(ASIZEENER);

5. RX_TIMEOUT: {ZM#iEiBRT R,

6. RX_NODEID_ERROR: #U#IENODEIDILECEIRFET;

RX_CRC_ERROR RX_COMI
Reserved bit

Reserved b

R
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7.
8.

9.

RX_LENGTH_DONE: EHIRELENGHT=ER 2Rk -l
RX_NODEID_DONE: #UEUENODEIDFERSER T,

WAKE_UP: i Rl ;

. ACK_TIMEOUT: #zIlACKBRT=RIT;

. ACK_ERROR: JZUTACKEEIRFNT;

. RX_RSSI_VALID: £zlIRSSIHEZIFT;

. TX_FIFO_TH: RIXFIFOXIEMNURTEHERUT(ASTFENER);
. RX_FIFO_TH: EFIFORUR NS T RIEPMCRSTIFENER);
. RX_RSSI_TIMEOUT: $ZUIRSSIFBRTHHNR;

. RX_PRE_DONE: #iRISHI5EhHET;

. RX_SYNC_DONE: #ESF5erhkT;

. RX_PRE_TIMEOUT: RWHISHBRISHEBRTHET;

20,

RX_SYNC_TIMEOUT: 2iEH=FBatehi;

COMMAND_CLEAR_STATUS

Index Name 7 6

0x00 CMD

0x01 STATUS[7:0] RX_NODEID_DONE RX_LENGTH_DONE
0x02 STATUS[15:8] Reserved bit ACK_ERROR
0x02 STATUS[23:16] RX_RSSI_TIMEOUT Reserved bit

0x02 STATUS[31:24] RX_SYNC_TIMEOUT RX_PRE_TIMEOUT

&it:

1.
2,

3.

TX_DONE: AiX5eRhl;
RX_DONE: #ESep I (R 2B NiER);

Argument Stream

5

RX_NODEID_ERROR
ACK_TIMEOUT
RX_FIFO_TH

RX_SYNC_DONE

RX_COMPLETE: ¥uEREIGERHlT, IAIEIENFIFORIFTEERE, (BRKIRTTAL;

. RX_CRC_ERROR: EIHBECRCERPUI(ASIFEENER);

. RX_TIMEOUT: JZUEIEBRTRlT;

. RX_NODEID_ERROR: ZUT#HENODEIDILACIEIRAMT;

. RX_LENGTH_DONE: HE#ELENGHTRERSRL T,

. RX_NODEID_DONE: #i#iENODEIDFERSSRL T,

. WAKE_UP: it R 5IREERIT;

. ACK_TIMEOUT: #zIlfACKiBRT=RIT;

. ACK_ERROR: JZUTACKEEIRFMNT;

. RX_RSSI_VALID: $IRSSIERIHET;

. TX_FIFO_TH: RIXFIFOMIEMNURTFHERIT(ASTFENIER);
. RX_FIFO_TH: EIFIFOUR NS T HRE PR (R SISENER);
. RX_RSSI_TIMEOUT: $ZUIRSSIFBRTHHT;

. RX_PRE_DONE: RIS YT

. RX_SYNC_DONE: RIS F5emFl;

. RX_PRE_TIMEOUT: RRISHBRLTHBAHMT;

. RX_SYNC_TIMEOUT: 1B =FiBAIchlT;

Reply Stream

Index Name 7 6 5

0x00 cTs

0x70

4
0x23
RX_TIMEOUT
WAKEUP
TX_FIFO_TH

RX_PRE_DONE

RX_CRC_ERROR RX_COMI
Reserved bit
Reserved b

R
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COMMAND_GET_FWID

Index Name
0x00 CMD
Index Name
0x00 CTS
0x01 FWID_L
0x02 CTS

2 {5 S FaaiaiR

Address
0x005
0x006
0x007
0x00E
0x015
0x016
0x017
0x018
0x019
0x01A

0x01B

RO06

sl

0:6 Reserved bit

DCDC {HREFF%
7 0: 2KBEDCDC
1: f858EDCDC

R0O07

fuFs|

SPI IEERDA
0: %51, &£#50

SPI IEFEE{HEEFF X
1 0: ZKRESPINGEE
1: fERESPINGAEE

2:7 Reserved bit

Argument Stream

0x25

Reply Stream

SR

0x70

FWID[7:0]

FWIDI[15:8]

Name
R005
R006
R007
ROOE
RO15
RO16
RO17
RO18
RO19
RO1A

RO1B

RO06 H{F=RIUFEIFHZ

RO07 HTFeaURLEiFAE

IheitEd
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ROOE

sl

0:5

RO15

fuzs|

0:5

6:7

RO16

e ]|

0:5

6.7

RO17

sl

0:5

RO18

sl

0:5

RO19

ROOE HFas (U EiFhE
Thagfsid

Reserved bit

XTL BI$EREFFX
0: SREEXTLATHH
1: {HREXTLAT S

RCL R$MEREFFX
0: ZLBERCLATHP
1: {ERERCLATSH

RO15 HiFeE B EIFHF
Thgehsid
Reserved bit

GPI109 MUX
0000: EFGPIO9
0001: XTL_P
0010: Reserved
0011: OCLK

RO16 HiFea(ufLEiFHE
gk

Reserved bit

GPIO10 MUX
0000: 1BFIGPIO10
0001: XTL_N
0010: Reserved
0011: OCLK

RO17 HF=RIUEEIFHE
ThagfsiR

Reserved bit

GPI09 ¥
5: MPADEIHES{RAEF
i3 MPADIIN SR

GPIO10 %2
5: MPADEIHEEBFE
i MPADEINEEREBF

RO18 F{F=R{UmEI¥HZ
ThRefER

Reserved bit

GPI09 Digital Input {EgEFFX
0: %56k GPI09 Digital Input
1: {#AE GPIO9 Digital Input

GP1010 Digital Input {E§EFFX%
0: %<BE GPIO10 Digital Input
1: {§i88 GP1010 Digital Input
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RO19 SR E ¥R
[oeL]

Thgehsid
0:5 Reserved bit
GPI109 OE{§gEFFx
0: 2k GPIO9 OE

1: {8 GPIO9 OF

GPIO10 OE{HREFF%
0: kA€ GPIO10 OF
1: {#HE GPIO10 OE

RO1A

RO1A FiFEuEiEi¥HE
e ]|

ThggitiR
0:5

Reserved bit

GPI109 PullUp {E5EFF%
6 0: 4k8E GPIO9 PullUp

1: {#RE GPIO9 PullUp

GPI1010 PullUp {#&EFF
7 0: %kBE GPIO10 PullUp
1: {88 GPIO10 PullUp

RO1B

RO1B SH{FSEUAHI¥ME
[oeL]

IhestER
0:5

Reserved bit

GPI09 PullDown {EREFFE
0: 5Bt GPIO9 PullDown
1: f#8E GPI09 PullDown

GP1010 PullDown fEgEFFXE
0: %5BE GPIO10 PullDown
1: {#8BE GPIO10 PullDown

3 PROPERTY GROUP1 F{Fz8aid

PROPERTY GROUP2 FF&8

Address Group Index

Name

0x0101 0x01 0x01

PROPERTY_ADDR_IRQ_ENABLE

PROPERTY_ADDR_IRQ_ENABLE

PROPERTY_ADDR_IRQ_ENABLE S{F5& =S

Address 0x0101
Group 0x01
Index

0x01

Summary

Fhlf{EREECE
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fuzs|

0:7

16:23

PROPERTY_ADDR_IRQ_ENABLE S7728{UREi¥E
IhestER

FRBfifSERE[0:7]
bit0: RIETERFET, STFEER
bit1: FERCFAESR I, AFEmiER
bit2: FElEuESRRRT, XIFEHER
bit3: FElcrdEiRFET, AXIFEHER
bit4: HEECGERTRET, SZIFEMER
bit5: EHNodeldiEiRFHT, STIFEFNER
bit6: FEHURKESRT, XRHFEMER
bit7: #ENodeldIERRTFYT, SZIFEGNER
&iF: LIRS, 1: (#8E, 0: Khe

FREfifgEEE8:15]
bit0: Reserved
bit1: Reserved
bit2: Reserved
bit3: BkcrcEplibl, STRFENBR
bitd: IREEAHT, SFENER
bit5: BEACKEBRTRIT, STIFEER
bit6: FEUACKEEIRFIT, STFENER
bit7: Reserved

&Fit: LALEE, 1: (868, 0: kA%

FREfifgERE[16:23]
bit0: W ESF IR, SIFEmER
bit1: RIEFIFOEHETRYRT, ASTFEER
bit2: FEUFIFOREFET, FIFEER
bit3: RSSIEERFHT, SZHEEENER
bitd: BTSSR, ZIFEMER
bits: ELSFHET, IFEMER
bit6: BISASEAIFRT, ZIFEBER
bit7: RSSIEERIHRT, SHRFENER
&iE: LIRS, 1: fF8g, 0: kaE

4 PROPERTY GROUP2 7138454

Address

0x0200

0x0201

0x0202

0x0203

0x0204

0x0205

0x0207

0x0209

PROPERTY GROUP2 57758

Group Index Name

0x02 0x00 PROPERTY_ADDR_SYS_CTRLO
0x02 0x01 PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_CTRL
0x02 0x02 PROPERTY_ADDR_NODE_ID_CONF
0x02 0x03 PROPERTY_ADDR_TXPKT_CONF
0x02 0x04 PROPERTY_ADDR_RXPKT_CONF
0x02 0x05 PROPERTY_RX_LENGTH_IN_PACKET
0x02 0x07 PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_LENGTH_IN_FIFO

0x02 0x09 PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_ACK_BYTE

PROPERTY_ADDR_SYS_CTRLO

PROPERTY_ADDR_SYS_CTRLO {7 EEE

Address

Group

Index

Summary
R
ki Sl
NodeldFeE&
REHEORE
BUHEGRE
WS EIRIE R E
FIFOh RIS BN AR IS EE

RXACKEHEFTS

0x0200

0x02

0x00
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PROPERTY_ADDR_SYS_CTRLO H{F=5{ufrHi¥hHE

{izs| Thgehsid
0:4 Reserved bit
BEiERER D REIAZS(EREFT X
5 0: KEEEBERRED FHTIRS
1: (EREEEBEMRERD PHIATS
{NIRERIRREREFF X
6 0: RBE(RIRTERTER

1: (EREIRIRTERTRE

7 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_CTRL

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_CTRL FFREER

Address 0x0201
Group 0x02
Index 0x01

PROPERTY_ADDR_SYS_CTRLO H{F=&{UEtHifhE

{iuZs| Thgehsid
0:2 Reserved bit
iR RERE
3 0: NodeldfIEHEISIEILECEAICECRS, AEFEE, drauslg
1: NodeldFNEHET IS ILEMEAILERT, EFLHUE, KibEK
iR iBICEE 1 EREF X
4 0: SKREEIREILIRICAE
1: (EREEUREITIRIE A
BRI iEICERE2{EEF X
5 0: REeSUREEITIRILAE2
1: fFRESUREITIEItAE2
HIREIT R TERE3 MG X
6 0: SKEEEUEEITIEICEES
1: (FREEUREITIRICEE3
iR EREFF
7 0: SKEEEUREITIRFIT

1: (EREAURETIRrRIT

PROPERTY_ADDR_NODE_ID_CONF
PROPERTY_ADDR_NODE_ID_CONF H{FzSEtER
Address 0x0202
Group 0x02

Index 0x02
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PROPERTY_ADDR_NODE_ID_CONF S{ZSE(UFHi¥ME
sl gk
0 Reserved bit

Nodeld{BfiE
0: Nodeld{i/FLength==ERBIE
1: Nodeld{ifFLength==ER/amE
£iF: RERTFrx, AIREKmEE

RxNodeld{<EfRE
000: 0O bytes
001: 1 bytes
010: 2 bytes
011: 3 bytes
100: 4 bytes

2:4

TxNodeldiKERE
000: O bytes
001: 1 bytes
010: 2 bytes
011: 3 bytes
100: 4 bytes

5:7

PROPERTY_ADDR_TXPKT_CONF
PROPERTY_ADDR_TXPKT_CONF Z72Eit{=R
Address
Group

Index

PROPERTY_ADDR_TXPKT_CONF S{Z75{ufi Hi¥Hz
[oE L] TigEiEiR
TxIEEIaEE
0 0: EEBKmLEE
1 AEERKNEE

1:4 Reserved bit

TXCRCHEEEFFRX
5 0: K88 TXCRC
1: f#BE TXCRC

6:7 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_RXPKT_CONF
PROPERTY_ADDR_RXPKT_CONF E{ZEEEfH{SE
Address
Group

Index

0x0203

0x02

0x03

0x0204

0x02

0x04
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PROPERTY_ADDR_RXPKT_CONF F1Z2E U Hi¥hE

sl Thgehsid
RxIIESIIEEE
0 0: EESKIEED
1: BJREKILES
1:4 Reserved bit
RxCRC{HEHEFFX
5 0: %5BE RxCRC

1: {888 RXCRC

RXCRC{EEEFFX
6 0: Z5BE RXCRC
1: f8BE RXCRC

7 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_LENGTH_IN_PACKET

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_LENGTH_IN_PACKET S{Fs5&il==

Address 0x0205
Group 0x02
Index 0x05

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_LENGTH_IN_PACKET E{ZsSEcBi¥HE

{iuzs| Thgehsid
0:7 RxLength[7:0]
8:13 RxLength[13:8]

5 PROPERTY GROUP3 FiFssimiR

PROPERTY GROUP3 7728
Address Group Index Name Summary
0x0300 0x03 0x00 PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK_TIMEQUT ACKEZHEBAT IR Bz us)
0x0304 0x03 0x04 PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT FEWERYR)(BAfz:us)
0x0312 0x03 0x12 PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_MASK HUEEITEREg
0x0316 0x03 0x16 PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT1 HEEITEITR A
0x031a 0x03 Ox1a PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT2 IR E2
0x031e 0x03 Oxle PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT3 HIREITIRICEE3
0x0322 0x03 0x22 PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_NODE_ID #ZUgNodeld
0x032d 0x03 0x2d PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE BRI, rARHAPIRES
0x032e 0x03 Ox2e PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_INVALID_EXIT_STATE BETRERA, rARHAPRES
0x032f 0x03 ox2f PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_VALID_EXIT_STATE FEWEURERR, rARHISRES
0x0330 0x03 0x30 PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE BACKEBRTEY, rARHAPIRTS
0x0331 0x03 0x31 PROPERTY_ADDR_TX_OK_EXIT_STATE RIEEERIIAT, rfBHACIRS

PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK_TIMEOUT
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PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK_TIMEOUT H{Fs5EEE

Address 0x0300
Group 0x03
Index 0x00

PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK_TIMEOUT H1F22 e Bi¥fE

fuzs| ThagfsiR
0:7 AckTimeout[7:0]
8:15 AckTimeout[15:8]
16:23 AckTimeout[23:16]
23:31 AckTimeout[31:23]

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT S{FREMIZR

Address 0x0304
Group 0x03
Index 0x04

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT H1F25( U HiEhF

fuzs| LigEstR
0:7 RxTimeout[7:0]
8:15 RxTimeout[15:8]
16:23 RxTimeout[23:16]
23:31 RxTimeout[31:23]

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_MASK
PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_MASK S728 &=
Address 0x0312
Group 0x03

Index 0x12
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PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_MASK S22l Ei¥Hz

sl INgeHiA
BUREIiEEEI7:0]
0:7 0: {ERERIRIbitAIERIL EINAE
10 SRBERIRIbitAIE RIS TAE
BRI iEEis[15:8]
8:15 0: {ERERTRIbitAIEIRILEINAE
1 SRS RIbitA RIS ThAE
HIREILiEIEE[23:16]
16:23 0: {HEEXIRIbItAIEURITIRINAE

1: SRR RIbitAIEUEITEThAE
BIEEITiEiEEa[31:23]
23:31 0: {FEEXIRIbItHIEURITIRINAE
11 KBERIRIbit ISR ThAE
PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT1

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET FILTER_PAT1 S{FREEE

Address 0x0316
Group 0x03
Index 0x16

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT1 SR U Bi¥fE

fuzs| TgestiR
0:7 R Ed B ITER{E1(7:0]
8:15 R iBICAT(E1[15:8]

16:23 iR e B IR E1[23:16]

23:31 R e B ICERE1[31:23]

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT2

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET FILTER_PAT2 S{F52EHEE

Address 0x031a
Group 0x03
Index Ox1a

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT2 HF Ul E ¥t

{3l L
0:7 HiRaiiBITER E2[7:0]
8:15 R EIT IR {E2[15:8]

16:23 iR e B IRz {E2(23:16]

23:31 iR e BT {E2(31:23]

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT3
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PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT1 5FREMER

Address 0x031e
Group 0x03
Index Ox1e

PROPERTY_ADDR_PACKET_FILTER_PAT3 H{F=R (Ut Bi¥fE

sl ThagfsiR
0:7 iR iEIA{E3[7:0]
8:15 &R e BT ER{E3[15:8]

16:23 iR B IR {E3[23:16]

23:31 iR I R E3[31:23]

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_NODE_ID

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_NODE_ID S{F=EMEE

Address 0x0322
Group 0x03
Index 0x22

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_NODE_ID HF2 Uit Bi¥fE

fuzs| TgEstR
0:7 RxNodeld[7:0]
8:15 RxNodeld[15:8]

16:23 RxNodeld[23:16]

23:31 RxNodeld[31:23]

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE S{FREMIER

Address 0x032d
Group 0x03
Index 0x2d

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE H{Fa5{UfiEi¥MR
fuFs| Wefis

{EGBATRS, rABRERIIRTS
0: Ready

1: TX

2: RX

3: SLEEP

0:7
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PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_INVALID_EXIT_STATE

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_INVALID_EXIT_STATE S{FseEilEE

Address 0x032e
Group 0x03
Index 0x2e

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_INVALID_EXIT_STATE S{FeS(URi ¥z

fuzs| Ttk
ISR, ABHRYRE
0: Ready
0:7 1: TX
2: RX
3: SLEEP

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_VALID_EXIT_STATE

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_VALID_EXIT_STATE S{FREitER

Address 0x032f
Group 0x03
Index 0ox2f

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_VALID_EXIT_STATE S{Z2S(ubt Bi¥hE

fuzs| LigestiR
IRIEURIERE, rFBHAIATS
0: Ready
0:7 1:TX
2: RX
3: SLEEP

PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE

PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE S{Fs5&l=R

Address 0x0330
Group 0x03
Index 0x30

PROPERTY_ADDR_ACK_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE S{Za3{iAlEi¥Mm®
fuFs| et

EIWACKIBRIET, rfBHRIIKTS
0: Ready

1: TX

2: RX

3: SLEEP

0:7
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PROPERTY_ADDR_TX_OK_EXIT_STATE

PROPERTY_ADDR_TX_OK_EXIT_STATE S{F2ElEE

Address 0x0331
Group 0x03
Index 0x31

PROPERTY_ADDR_RX_TIMEOUT_EXIT_STATE S{FR{URCEi¥M?

fuzs| LgEstR
RIEHIEMIIE, rHfBHIYRE
0: Ready
0:7 1: TX
2: RX
3: SLEEP

6 PROPERTY GROUP4 S7F3eHiA


af://n1512
af://n1518

Address

0x0400

0x0401

0x0402

0x0403

0x0404

0x0405

0x0406

0x0407

0x0408

0x0409

0x040A

0x040B

0x040C

0x040D

0x040E

0x040F

0x0410

0x0411

0x0412

0x0413

0x0414

0x0415

0x0416

0x0417

0x0418

0x0419

0x041A

0x041B

0x041C

0x041D

0x041E

0x041F

0x0424

0x0424

0x0427

Group
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04
0x04

0x04

PROPERTY_ADDR_R106

Address

Group

Index

PROPERTY GROUP4 7755
Index
0x00
0x01
0x02
0x03
0x04
0x05
0x06
0x07
0x08
0x09
0x0A
0x0B
0x0C
0x0D
0x0E
O0xOF
0x10
0x11
0x12
0x13
0x14
0x15
0x16
0x17
0x18
0x19
OxTA
0x1B
0x1C
0x1D
Ox1E
Ox1F
0x25
0x26

0x27

PROPERTY_ADDR_R106 S{F2ERHER

Name
PROPERTY_ADDR_R106
PROPERTY_ADDR_R107
PROPERTY_ADDR_R108
PROPERTY_ADDR_R109
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10A
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10B
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10C
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10D
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10E
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10F
PROPERTY_ADDR_R110
PROPERTY_ADDR_R111
PROPERTY_ADDR_R112
PROPERTY_ADDR_R113
PROPERTY_ADDR_R114
PROPERTY_ADDR_R115
PROPERTY_ADDR_R116
PROPERTY_ADDR_R117
PROPERTY_ADDR_R118
PROPERTY_ADDR_R119
PROPERTY_ADDR_R11A
PROPERTY_ADDR_R11B
PROPERTY_ADDR_R11C
PROPERTY_ADDR_R11D
PROPERTY_ADDR_R11E
PROPERTY_ADDR_R11F
PROPERTY_ADDR_R120
PROPERTY_ADDR_R121
PROPERTY_ADDR_R122
PROPERTY_ADDR_R123
PROPERTY_ADDR_R124
PROPERTY_ADDR_R125
PROPERTY_ADDR_R12B
PROPERTY_ADDR_R12C

PROPERTY_ADDR_R12E

0x0400

0x04

0x00


af://n1522

fuzs|

PROPERTY_ADDR_R106 Z{Fa5 (Ul Hi¥Hz
ThgkimR
Reserved bit
Reserved bit

FEC Haming fR3{EEEFFE
0: %88
1: {EEE

Reserved bit
Reserved bit

CRC {EgEFF%
0: 588 CRC
1: {§8E CRC

Reserved bit

FEC Haming fREBIE kR
0: X3.X1
10 X3.X2_1

PROPERTY_ADDR_R107

fuFs|

2:3

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1075{F25&HER

Address 0x0401
Group 0x04
Index 0x01

PROPERTY_ADDR_R107 S1FRE U Hi¥F
IgEhEiA

Premble Manchester fRE3{EREFFX
0: ZchEPremble Manchester 43
1: {FgEPremble Manchester 4t3

Premble Manchester #i3t&st
0: 1->10
1: 1->01

Premble Pattern Ei&
0: JFipkE, AIEEEE
1: 0101
1: 1010

Preamble A/MrECE
0: K
10 /Wi

Direct &3¢
0: FLiER
1: EHER

Direct Tx {H#EFF3
0: ZkBEDirect Tx
1: {EREDIrect Tx

Direct Rx {SREFFE
0: Z<BEDirect Rx
1: {#BEDirect Rx

PROPERTY_ADDR_R108


af://n1529
af://n1535

PROPERTY_ADDR_R108 Z{F2EfkER

Address 0x0402
Group 0x04
Index 0x02

PROPERTY_ADDR_R108 S{F(UmHi¥iF

5| ThRefER

0:7 3EtTfE Preamble Pattern[7:0]

PROPERTY_ADDR_R109

PROPERTY_ADDR_R109 S{FREMER

Address 0x0403
Group 0x04
Index 0x03

PROPERTY_ADDR_R109 H1F2E U Hi¥fF

sl WhseitEd

0:7 JEtT# Preamble Pattern[15:8]

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10A

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10A H{FSEMIER

Address 0x0404
Group 0x04
Index 0x04

PROPERTY_ADDR_R109 S1F&(UFiHi¥hg

fuzs| ThaefER

0:7 JEt7HE Preamble Pattern[23:16]


af://n1542
af://n1549

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10B H{FEEMEE

Address 0x0405
Group 0x04
Index 0x05
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10B ZH{F2a{f Bi¥hf
{uzs| Thgehsid
0:7 JEtT# Preamble Pattern[31:24]
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10C
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10C S{FBHEAER
Address 0x0406
Group 0x04
Index 0x06
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10C S7Faa{ufii HithE
fizs| IhgeiA
0:7 Preamble KEfEH
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10D
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10D SEREMER
Address 0x0407
Group 0x04
Index 0x07


af://n1556
af://n1563
af://n1570

fuzs|

0:2

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10D E{F2E{UEHI¥MR

Syncword KEEE

Syncword Manchester $RE3{EEEFFX
0: ZkBESyncwrod Manchester @f3
1: f#FBESyncword Manchester 48f%

Syncword Manchester #3180
0: 1->10
1: 1->01

Syncword KiMrECE
0: Kiii
1: /N

CrcBitOrderfit B
0: Msb First
1: Lsb First

Payload X/MrEE
0: Kifs
10 /Nig

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10E

sl

0:7

ThagfER

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10E FZREAEE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10F

sl

0:7

Address 0x0408
Group 0x04
Index 0x08

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10E H{FRE Ui Hi¥Z
IgEhEiA
CrcBIRR[7:01EE
PROPERTY_ADDR_R10F S{FREMZR

Address 0x0409
Group 0x04
Index 0x09

PROPERTY_ADDR_R10F S{FeE(ufEi¥HE

CrcBIRsL[15:8]F &


af://n1576
af://n1583

PROPERTY_ADDR_R110

PROPERTY_ADDR_R110 HEREMER

Address 0x040A
Group 0x04
Index 0x0A

PROPERTY_ADDR_R110 17U Hi¥E

fuFs| TheefsiR

0:7 CrcBIRT[23:16]HE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R111

PROPERTY_ADDR_R111 S{FREMIER

Address 0x040B
Group 0x04
Index 0x0B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R111 S{FR(UFHI¥AF

fuzs| ThRefER

0:7 CrcZInz[31:24]E B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R112
PROPERTY_ADDR_R112 S{ZzEf(ER
Address 0x040C
Group 0x04

Index 0x0C


af://n1590
af://n1597
af://n1604

PROPERTY_ADDR_R112 S1Z{UBCEi¥HfE

sl ThagfER

0:7 CrcSeed[7:0]&0 &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R113

PROPERTY_ADDR_R113 HEREMER

Address 0x040D
Group 0x04
Index 0x0D

PROPERTY_ADDR_R113 S1FRE U Hi¥E

fuFs| TheefsiR

0:7 CrcSeed[15:8]EcE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R114

PROPERTY_ADDR_R114 HEREER

Address 0x040E
Group 0x04
Index 0xO0E

PROPERTY_ADDR_R114 S{FR(UFHEI¥HF

sl ThRefER

0:7 CrcSeed[23:16]E &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R115


af://n1611
af://n1619
af://n1627

PROPERTY_ADDR_R115 H{FEilER

Address 0x040F
Group 0x04
Index O0xOF

PROPERTY_ADDR_R115 S{F&(URHI¥HF

5| ThRefER

0:7 CrcSeed[31:24]Ec &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R116

PROPERTY_ADDR_R116 S{FREMHER

Address 0x0410
Group 0x04
Index 0x10

PROPERTY_ADDR_R116 S1FaS{ufitEi¥hE
fuFs| ThetER

CrcModefit B
0: Crc8
0:1 1: Crc16
0: Crc24
1: Cre32

Crc £RETR
2 0: ABUR
1: Bk

Whiteningi@ith IRV E &
3 0: BHREFFINSE— o
1. BCREFTINSE AN

4:7 WhiteningZ2Inz s EEE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R117
PROPERTY_ADDR_R117 S{ZzsHf(ER
Address 0x0411
Group 0x04

Index 0x11


af://n1635
af://n1642

PROPERTY_ADDR_R117 SFEUFCHIEHR

{izs| Thgessid
0:3 Whitening Xor1_bitEt&
4:7 Whitening Xor2_bitEgE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R118

PROPERTY_ADDR_R118 HFREMER

Address 0x0412
Group 0x04
Index 0x12

PROPERTY_ADDR_R118 H1F2E U Hi¥F

fuFs| TheefsiR

0:7 Whitening[7:01#FEE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R119

PROPERTY_ADDR_R119 H{FREtEE

Address 0x0413
Group 0x04
Index 0x13

PROPERTY_ADDR_R119 S{F(UFHI¥MF

sl ThRefER

0:7 Whitening[15:8]fFEL &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11A


af://n1649
af://n1656
af://n1663

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11A HEREMER

Address 0x0414
Group 0x04
Index 0x14

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11A H1FEE (A E ¥z

{uZs| gkt
0:3 WhiteningZ IR KBRS
Payload ManchestertZVEtE
4 0: 1->10
1: 1->01
5 Reserved bit
6 Reserved bit

Whitening PN13{$E&EFF3
7 0: SkEEWhitening PN13
1: {#REWhitening PN13

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11B FEFREMER

Address 0x0415
Group 0x04
Index 0x15

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11B ZH{FE{ufit Bi¥ht

fuzs| Thagitie
0:1 Reserved bit
2:4 Reserved bit
5 Reserved bit
6 Reserved bit

AT KMEIEPlengthFEREM A bytesHRE
7 0: 1 byte
1: 2 bytes

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11C
PROPERTY_ADDR _R11C FEREMER
Address 0x0416
Group 0x04

Index 0x16


af://n1671
af://n1680

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11C S1Z2E (Ui Hi¥hE

sl ThagfER

0:7 TxNodeld[7:0]&&

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11D

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11D FZREtSE

Address 0x0417
Group 0x04
Index 0x17

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11D ZH{F2E (Ui Ei¥Hz

fuFs| TheefsiR

0:7 TxNodeld[15:8]EtE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11E

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11E FFREMER

Address 0x0418
Group 0x04
Index 0x18

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11E S{FE(UFEI¥HF

sl ThRefER

0:7 TxNodeld[23:16]EtE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11F


af://n1688
af://n1696
af://n1704

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11F FEREMER

Address 0x0419
Group 0x04
Index 0x19

PROPERTY_ADDR_R11F S{FeE(uftEi¥HE

5| ThRefER

0:7 TxNodeld[31:24]E 8

PROPERTY_ADDR_R120

PROPERTY_ADDR_R120 S{F2EMHER

Address 0x041A
Group 0x04
Index Ox1A

PROPERTY_ADDR_R120 S{FE(UFHI¥MF

fuzs| ThgkitiR
0:6 Postamble KEEE
Crc{ERi%EE
7 0: Nodeld & Length & Payload

1: Payload Only

PROPERTY_ADDR_R121

PROPERTY_ADDR_R121 S{FREMER

Address 0x041B
Group 0x04
Index 0x1B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R121 STFSE{UFCHiEH7

sl ThagfsiR

0:7 Postamble Pattern[7:0]Et&


af://n1712
af://n1720

PROPERTY_ADDR_R122

PROPERTY_ADDR_R122 HERHEMER

Address 0x041C
Group 0x04
Index ox1C

PROPERTY_ADDR_R122 SH1FE(FCHi¥ iR

fuFs| TheefsiR

0:7 Postamble Pattern[23:16]Ei &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R123

PROPERTY_ADDR_R123 S{FREMER

Address 0x041D
Group 0x04
Index 0x1D

PROPERTY_ADDR_R123 S{F(UFHI¥MF

fuzs| ThgefER

0:7 Postamble Pattern[23:16]ft &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R124
PROPERTY_ADDR_R124 S{Zz3Ef(ER
Address 0X041E
Group 0x04

Index Ox1E


af://n1728
af://n1736
af://n1744

PROPERTY_ADDR_R124 S{Z2:{UBCEi¥HfE

fuzs| ThagfER

0:7 Postamble Pattern[31:24]El&

PROPERTY_ADDR_R125

PROPERTY_ADDR_R125 HFREMER

Address 0x041F
Group 0x04
Index Ox1F

PROPERTY_ADDR_R125 S1Fa{ufitEithE
fuFs| Wseitd

Postamble {gEFF%
0 0: %5BE Postamble
1: {#HE Postamble

Postamble X/MxELE

1 0: Ki
1: /N
2:7 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R12B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R12B FEFREMER

Address 0x0425
Group 0x04
Index 0x25

PROPERTY_ADDR_R12B H{FE Uit Hi¥HR
] TnRefig
0:3 Reserved bit

IBM_PNOHifBtEzt (BT
4 0: Z5REIBM_PNO#iAG
1: {§REIBM_PNOHEG

AEERMEHLengthFRANMGERS

5 0: Kif

1: /i
CrcByteSwapft&

6 0: Kif

12 /Ny

7 Reserved bit


af://n1752
af://n1760

PROPERTY_ADDR_R12C

PROPERTY_ADDR_R12C S{FEHMEE

Address 0x0426
Group 0x04
Index 0x26
PROPERTY_ADDR_R12C S1F2a{ulii Hith
fizs| Thgehsid
0:5 Reserved bit
Deviation BEHERELE
00: -FDEV/3
6:7 01: -FDEV
10: FDEV
11: FDEV/3
PROPERTY_ADDR_R12E
PROPERTY_ADDR_R12E FFREMER
Address 0x0427
Group 0x04
Index 0x27

PROPERTY_ADDR_R12E S1Z25{UECEi¥iE

sl

Payload Whitening itEE&ES(L
0 0: REfL
1: B

Payload Whitening{$#§EFF%
1 0: 4kBE Payload Whitening
1: {#gE Payload Whitening

2 Reserved bit
3 Reserved bit
4 Reserved bit

Payload&Crc Manchester{EgEFF%
5 0: %5BE Payload&Crc Manchester
1: {§8E Payload&Crc Manchester

6:7 Reserved bit

7 PROPERTY GROUP5SF38H5iA

ThagfsiR


af://n1768
af://n1776
af://n1783

Address

0x0500

0x0501

0x0502

0x0503

0x0504

0x0505

0x0506

0x050B

0x050C

0x050D

0x050E

0x050F

0x0510

0x0511

0x0512

0x0513

0x0514

0x0515

0x051E

0x0529

0x052A

0x052B

0x052C

0x052D

0x053A

0x053B

Group
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05
0x05

0x05

PROPERTY_ADDR_R186

Address

Group

Index

PROPERTY GROUP5 7735
Index
0x00
0x01
0x02
0x03
0x04
0x05
0x06
0x0B
0x0C
0x0D
O0x0E
OxOF
0x10
0x11
0x12
0x13
0x14
0x15
Ox1E
0x29
0x2A
0x2B
0x2C
0x2D
0x3A

0x3B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R186 S{F2EfkER

Name
PROPERTY_ADDR_R186
PROPERTY_ADDR_R187
PROPERTY_ADDR_R188
PROPERTY_ADDR_R189
PROPERTY_ADDR_R18A
PROPERTY_ADDR_R18B
PROPERTY_ADDR_R18C
PROPERTY_ADDR_R191
PROPERTY_ADDR_R192
PROPERTY_ADDR_R193
PROPERTY_ADDR_R194
PROPERTY_ADDR_R195
PROPERTY_ADDR_R196
PROPERTY_ADDR_R197
PROPERTY_ADDR_R198
PROPERTY_ADDR_R199
PROPERTY_ADDR_R19A
PROPERTY_ADDR_R19B
PROPERTY_ADDR_R1A4
PROPERTY_ADDR_R1AF
PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B0O
PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B1
PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B2
PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B3
PROPERTY_ADDR_R1CO

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1C1

0x0500

0x05

0x00


af://n1787

PROPERTY_ADDR_R186 S{F(uHi¥iF
[oeL] gk

SymbolRateA f1 SymbolRateB i&#E
0 0: SymbolRateA
1: SymbolRateB

1 Reserved bit

AHIXEERE

00: 2FSK

2:3 01: 4FSK
10: 2GFSK

11: 4GFSK

SymbolRateBEE
0000: 50Kbps
0001: 62.5Kbps
0010: 80Kbps
0011: 100Kbps
0100: 125Kbps
0101: 200Kbps
0110: 250Kbps
0111: 400Kbps
1000: 500Kbps
1001: 1Mbps
1010: 2Mbps

4:7

PROPERTY_ADDR_R187

PROPERTY_ADDR_R187 HFREAER

Address 0x0501
Group 0x05
Index 0x01

PROPERTY_ADDR_R187 S{F(UHI¥iF

sl ThRefER

0:7 SymbolRateA[7:0]EC &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R188
PROPERTY_ADDR_R188 Z{ZSEEft=R
Address 0x0502
Group 0x05

Index 0x02


af://n1792
af://n1798

PROPERTY_ADDR_R188 S{F(uftHi¥iR

{3l Ihaef%
0 SymbolRateA[8]EI &
1:2 Reserved bit
3 Reserved bit
4 Reserved bit
5:7 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R189

PROPERTY_ADDR_R189 HFEfER

Address 0x0503
Group 0x05
Index 0x03

PROPERTY_ADDR_R189 S1FSa(ufi Hi¥hg

fuzs| ThagfER

0:7 Syncword[7:0]E B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18A

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18A HFFREAER

Address 0x0504
Group 0x05
Index 0x04

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18A ZHF2{ultEi¥Hz

fuzs| ThagfEiR

0:7 Syncword[15:8]E &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18B
PROPERTY_ADDR_R18B S7zEEiti5R
Address 0x0505
Group 0x05

Index 0x05


af://n1804
af://n1810
af://n1816

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18B ZH{F2E{ufit Ei¥ht

sl ThagfER

0:7 Syncword[23:16]E &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18C

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18C {72 HMZE

Address 0x0506
Group 0x05
Index 0x06

PROPERTY_ADDR_R18C S{F2E(Uft HithE

sl ThagfsiR

0:7 Syncword[31:24]E &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R191

PROPERTY_ADDR_R191 S{FREMHER

Address 0x050B
Group 0x05
Index 0x0B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R191 172U Hi¥F

S| Whgeitd

0:7 FrequencyStep[7:0]Ec &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R192
PROPERTY_ADDR_R192 S{ZzsEifi(ER
Address 0x050C
Group 0x05

Index 0x0C


af://n1822
af://n1828
af://n1834

PROPERTY_ADDR_R192 S1Z2&{UACHi¥if

sl ThagfER

0:7 FrequencyStep[15:8]EC &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R193

PROPERTY_ADDR_R193 S{FREMER

Address 0x050D
Group 0x05
Index 0x0D

PROPERTY_ADDR_R193 S1F2E U BHi¥fF

sl ThagfHiR

0:7 ChannelNumber[7:0]&&

PROPERTY_ADDR_R194

PROPERTY_ADDR_R194 S{F2ERHER

Address 0x050E
Group 0x05
Index OxOE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R194 H1F2E U Hi¥E

S| Whgeitd

0:7 ChannelNumber[15:8]Ei&

PROPERTY_ADDR_R195
PROPERTY_ADDR_R195 SZzsEifi(EE
Address 0X050F
Group 0x05

Index O0xOF


af://n1840
af://n1846
af://n1852

PROPERTY_ADDR_R195 S1Z2a{UBCHi¥hf

sl ThagfER

0:7 FrequencyBase[7:0]E &

PROPERTY_ADDR_R196

PROPERTY_ADDR_R196 S{F2ERHER

Address 0x0510
Group 0x05
Index 0x10

PROPERTY_ADDR_R196 S{F2E (U Hi¥iF

sl ThagfHiR

0:7 FrequencyBase[15:8]E&

PROPERTY_ADDR_R197

PROPERTY_ADDR_R197 S{F2ERER

Address 0x0511
Group 0x05
Index Ox11

PROPERTY_ADDR_R197 H1FRE U Hi¥F

sl WgeitEd

0:7 FrequencyBase[23:16]Et&

PROPERTY_ADDR_R198
PROPERTY_ADDR_R198 S{ZzsEifi(ER
Address 0x0512
Group 0x05

Index 0x12


af://n1858
af://n1864
af://n1870

PROPERTY_ADDR_R198 S1Z2a{UCHi¥hf

sl ThagfER

0:7 FrequencyBase[31:24]Et&

PROPERTY_ADDR_R199

PROPERTY_ADDR_R199 S{F2ERHER

Address 0x0513
Group 0x05
Index 0x13

PROPERTY_ADDR_R199 S1FRE (U BHi¥fF

sl ThagfsiR

0:7 INEFARR[7:01E B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R19A

PROPERTY_ADDR_R19A S{FEEMIER

Address 0x0514
Group 0x05
Index 0x14

PROPERTY_ADDR_R19A SH1F2E A Hi¥ME

S| Whgeitd

0:7 IV HRSA[15: 8B E

PROPERTY_ADDR_R19B
PROPERTY_ADDR_R19B H{FSEMEE

Address 0x0515
Group 0x05

Index 0x15


af://n1876
af://n1882
af://n1888

fuzs|

0:7

N hYR[23:16]EE

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1A4

fuFs|

0

1

Address

Group

Index

Reserved bit
Reserved bit
Reserved bit
Reserved bit

DirectGpioRx{E#EFFE
0: ZcAEDirectGpioRx
1: {#FBEDirectGpioRx

DirectGpioTx{EHEFFX
0: ZkgEDirectGpioTx
1: {FBEDirectGpioTx

Reserved bit

Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1AF

Address

Group

Index

PROPERTY_ADDR_R19B ZH{FE{uft Ei¥Ht

ThagfER

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1A4 SF2REtER

0x051E

0x05

Ox1E

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1AE S7F2E(uftHiEi7
Thgehsid
PROPERTY_ADDR R1AF SFz5EHER

0x0529

0x05

0x29


af://n1893
af://n1899

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1AF S1FE(uftEi¥hE

fuzs| LhgestiR
GPI0O0 PullUpf&EgEFF%
0 0: 2kBEGPIOO0 PullUp

1: fBEGPIOO Pullup

GPI101 PullUp{EgEFF%
1 0: 2kBEGPIO1 PullUp
1: {#REGPIOT PullUp

GP102 PullUp({SgEFF%
2 0: £kBEGPIO2 PullUp
1: fBEGPIO2 Pullup

GPI00 PullDownfEHEFFX
3 0: ZBEGPIOO PullDown
1: {#BEGPIOO0 PullDown

GPI01 PullDownf&#EFF%
4 0: 4kBEGPIO1 PullDown
1: f#BEGPIOT PullDown

GPI02 PullDown{ggEFF%
5 0: 45BEGPIO2 PullDown
1: {HREGPIO2 PullDown

6 Reserved bit

7 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B0

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B0 H{FSEEMER

Address 0x052A
Group 0x05
Index 0x2A

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B0 S7F2E(UAC B {7

[oE]| Thgkim®
GPI0O0 Digital Input{SgEFF
0 0: $kEEGPIOO Digital Input

1: fBEGPIOO Digital Input

GPI01 Digital InputfEgFF%
1 0: £5BEGPIO1 Digital Input
1: {#8EGPIO1 Digital Input

GPIO2 Digital Input{EgEFF%
2 0: $kBEGPIO2 Digital Input
1: {#8EGPIO2 Digital Input

3 Reserved bit
GPIOO0 OEfHREFFX
4 0: £kBEGPIO0 OE

1: {#HEGPIO0 OE

GPIO1 OEfHgEFF£
5 0: Z5REGPIOT OE
1: {#HEGPIOT OF

GPIO2 OEffgEFF
6 0: 2KBEGPIO2 OF
1: {#FHEGPIO2 OF

7 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B1
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fuzs|

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B1 S{FEHtEE

Address

Group

Index

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B1 S{F&(UEHIEHR
TigkiiR

GPIO1 Mux B2

0000:
0001:
0010:
0011:
0100:
0101:
0:3 0110:
0111:
1000:
1001:
1010:
1011:
1100:
1101:

Reserved
1BAGPIO
GPIO-TxCmd
GPIO-RxCmd
Reserved
Reserved
DirectTx
DirectRx
DirectClk
Cad-Ind
PA-Ctrl

OCLK
TrxSwitch
GPIO-CTS

GPIO2 Mux F2&

0000:
0001:
0010:
0011:
0100:
0101:
4:7 0110:
0111:
1000:
1001:
1010:
1011:
1100:
1101:

1BAGPIO
Reserved
GPIO-TxCmd
GPIO-RxCmd
Reserved
Reserved
DirectTx
DirectRx
DirectClk
Cad-Ind
PA-Ctrl

OCLK
TrxSwitch
GPIO-CTS

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B2

PROPERTY_ADDR _R1B2 H{F2EMER

Address

Group

Index

0x052B

0x05

0x2B

0x052C

0x05

0x2C
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PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B2 S{F&(UEHI¥HR

{izs| Thgehsid
GPIOO Data
0 5: MPADEIHEESBFE
i MPADEINEREBF
GPIO1 Data
1 5: MPADEIHERETF
BE: MPADEIANEESBFE
GP102 Data
2 5: APADEILEEEET
B MPADBINHEFE
3 Reserved bit
GPIO0 Mux B2 &
0000: Reserved
0001: 1BFIGPIO
0010: GPIO-TxCmd
0011: GPIO-RxCmd
0100: Reserved
0101: Reserved
0110: DirectTx
4.7 0111: DirectRx
1000: DirectClk
1001: Cad-Ind
1010: PA-Ctrl
1011: OCLK
1100: TrxSwitch
1101: GPIO-CTS
1110: Reserved

1111

IRQ

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B3

sl

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B3 FEFREMER

Address 0x052D
Group 0x05
Index 0x2D

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1B3 H{F2E{UficHi¥E
IngEiA

LO MUX E2&

000:
001:
0:2 010:
011:
100:
101:

LO MUX &2
LO MUX &4
LO MUX &6
LO MUX &8
LO MUX 12
LO MUX [&16

37 Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1CO

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1C0 FEREER

Address 0x053A

Group 0x05

Index 0x3A
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4:7

TxFIFO SitiitiES
%51, £50

Reserved bit

TXFIFO iEtihitiES
%51, E50

Reserved bit

Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1C1

e ]|

4.7

Address

Group

Index

RxFIFO SitihiE:
%51, 50

Reserved bit

RxFIFO iEtiiitiE S
%51, 50

Reserved bit

Reserved bit

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1C0 S7728(iFiHi¥hE

ThgefER

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1C1 S{F5HHEE

0x053B

0x05

0x3B

PROPERTY_ADDR_R1C1 STFR UL Hi¥H7

TRefEiR
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